TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dirk Paessler		09/03/2009	INDIVIDUAL: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PAESSLER AG	
Street Address:	Burgschmiestrasse 10	
City:	Nuremburg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	90419	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3173154	PRTG
Registration Number:	2677628	PHOTOMEISTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-5349

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

7035258009 Phone:

Email: uspto@tm4smallbiz.com

Correspondent Name: Erik M. Pelton & Associates, PLLC

Address Line 1: PO Box 100637

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22210

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

900142470

TRADEMARK REEL: 004056 FRAME: 0767

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erik M. Pelton	
Signature:	/ErikMPelton/	
Date:	09/03/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=PRTG PHOTOMESTER Assignment SIGNED#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004056 FRAME: 0768

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Paessler, Dirk Registrant: 3173154 Registration Number: 11-21-2006 Registration Date: PRTG Mark:

and

Paessler, Dirk Registrant: Registration Number: 2677628 01-21-2003 Registration Date:

PHOTOMESTER Mark:

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Whereas DIRK PAESSLER (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a Federal Republic German citizen, is the owner of the marks PRTG® and PHOTOMESTER® which are contained in the United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration No. 3173154, issued on November 21, 2006, and Registration No. 2677628, issued on January 21, 2003 (the "Marks"); and

Whereas PAESSLER AG, a Federal Republic Germany entity (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), with a principal place of business at Burgschmietstrasse 10, 90419 Nuremberg, German6, is desirous of acquiring said Marks and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the above identified registration of said Marks.

By:

Registrant & Assignor
Sept 3, 1 2 CCY

TRADEMARK REEL: 004056 FRAME: 0769

RECORDED: 09/03/2009